

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7674/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2004 in CCC Appeal No. 135/2004 of The HIGH

COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. DIVYA EXPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHALIMAR VIDEO COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. Anoop Georg Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Caveator

Mr. Mohd. Taiyab Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after two weeks to enable counsel to produce before us copies of Annexures A-4, A-5 and B-1.

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file an application for urging additional grounds.

(Vijay Dhawan) (Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

Court Master