

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7674/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2004 in CCC Appeal No. 135/2004 of The HIGH

COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. DIVYA EXPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHALIMAR VIDEO COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.

Mr. Mirza Nisar Ahmad Baig Nizami, Adv.

Mohd. Taiyab Khan, Adv.

Mr.Firasat Ali, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, put up after two weeks.

No further adjournment shall be granted.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay D

hawan)

Court Master

Court Master