

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6438 OF 2005

M/S. DIVYA EXPORTS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHALIMAR VIDEO COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For ad-interim ex-parte stay and with office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Aravindh, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In our view the cause of action mentioned in the Interlocutory Application, is a subsequent cause of action. If so advised, it is open to the appellant herein to take such steps in accordance with law and to avail of such remedy which is open to him in law.

Subject to above, the Interlocutory Application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master