

Ø

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6438 OF 2005

M/S. DIVYA EXPORTS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHALIMAR VIDEO COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv.
Mr. Joydip Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M, Adv.
Ms. Sarika Verma, Adv..

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report and letters sent by IX Additional Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad.

Let notice issue, returnable on 02.09.2013, to IX Additional Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad to show cause as to why he failed to comply with the direction given by this Court for disposal of the suit.

The notice be sent to the concerned officer by fax. Another copy of the notice be sent by fax to the Registrar General of the Andhra Pradesh High Court who shall apprise the officer that he is required to send his reply to this Court by 26.08.2013.

List the case on 2.9.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|

|

|