

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6438 OF 2005

M/S. DIVYA EXPORTS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHALIMAR VIDEO COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the explanation given by Shri P. Adinarayana, IX Additional Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad for delay in deciding the matter despite the direction given by this Court.

In reply to the Court's query, Shri T.V. Ratnam, learned counsel appearing for Shri P. Adinarayana disclosed that Shri T. Suryanarayana was holding the post of IX Additional Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad before the appointment of his client.

Let notice be issued to Shri T. Suryanarayana, who is presently posted as Presiding Officer, Family Court, Ongole, Andhra

Pradesh.

The notice be sent to the Registrar General of the Andhra Pradesh High Court at Hyderabad who shall ensure that the same is duly served upon Shri T. Suryanarayana without any delay and this Court is informed about service of notice.

List the case on 04.10.2013.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master