

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6438 OF 2005

M/S. DIVYA EXPORTS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHALIMAR VIDEO COMPANY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)
(ALONG WITH LETTER RECEIVED FROM IX ADDL. CHIEF JUDGE,
CITY CIVIL COURT, HYDERABAD)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Joydip Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam , Adv
Mr. Vishal Arun , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice issued by the Court on 02.09.2013 has been served upon the officer, who has filed affidavit dated 18.09.2013.

The explanation given by the officer is wholly unsatisfactory. However, instead of punishing him, we deem it proper to dispose of the matter by administering him warning to be careful in future.

A copy of this order be sent to the Registrar General of the Andhra Pradesh High Court who shall place the same before the Chief Justice for perusal and necessary action.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER